
Sr. 

No. 

a. 

Name of College/Institute:- Noble Institute of Medical Sciences college of Physiotherapy 
Name of the Parent /attached Hospital :- Noble Institute & Research Centre 

b. 

C. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

h. 

Sr.No. 

There must be a parent/ attached Hospital with minimum 300 beds as per the 
Intake Capacity Indoor & Outdoor Facility with Physiotherapy exposure in the 
broad specialty areas including Intensive care to provide practical experience 
to the student.: (Refer Sr. No. C for Beds as per Intake Capacity ) 

01 

The student to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being 
student & second part patient. 

02 

The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows : 
Student Patient Ratio (as per M.S.R., it must be 1:5): 

Specialty 31 to 40 41 to 50 
Intake Intake 

04 

06 

07 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

08 

09 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
Clinical Material in Hospital 

10 

11 

General Medicine 

General Surgery 

Orthopedics 
Obst & Gynac 

Physiotherapy Faculty 

Pediatrics 
Medical lCU 
Surgical ICU 
PICU + NICU 

Particulars to be verified 

ICCU + RICU 
Burns Unit/ICU 

Emergency 

10 to 30 

Intake 

30 

30 

30 

15 

15 

05 

05 

05 

Total 150 

40 

40 

50 

20 

20 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

200 

Student : Bed Ratio (Undergraduate): 1:5 
Average Bed Occupancy in %: >90 

50 

50 

50 

30 

30 

10 

10 

05 

Verified by The LIC CommitteeObRr 

05 

05 

250 

51 to 60 
Intake 

60 

60 

60 

30 

30 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

300 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 
{ Number of total patients registered in last Year :253331 
g. Number of New Patients registered on daily average: 760 

For 61 to 100 

Intake 

100 

100 

100 

60 

60 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

500 

h. Number of Old patient registered on daily average : >700(0PT+IPD) 
i. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) :767 
j. Whether records of patient registration are well maintained :Yes 

Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 
M.S.R.) Clinical Load, Total Strength of Hospital Beds, Outdoor Physiotherapy Load per 

specialty, Indoor Physiothera py Load per Specialty, Student : Patient ratio per 
specialty. 
Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 

M.S.R.) 

Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.) : The hospital shall have functional 
physiotherapy department providing services on outpatient & in patient department 
at least since 12 Months prior application & shall maintain required OPD and IPD 
records for verification. 

Annexure- V 

Actual 

Available 

Available 

330 

Available 

Available & 

Attached 
>300 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available 
at College. 

Lacuna 

If Infrastructureiye, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. 
In case of "ateest be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 
If attachet9pitalsrRvlid MOU 

/Dean/ PrincipaPdocippl & Signature 
Noble tnsttute of Medcal Scienc8s, Pune 

(College of Pirysiotherapy) 



Total OPD 
Yotal IPD 

NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

|Total ER OPD 

Department 
|Medicine 

COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE 

|General Surgery 
GI Surgery 

Onco Surgery 
Breast Surgery 
Paediatrics Surgery 
Plastic Surgery 
Uro Surgery 
OPRTHOPAEDICS 

PEDIATRICS 

01 Jan 2024 -31 Dec 2024 

|OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY 

230221 

9ON 

23110 
25370 

OPD 
78260 
7359 

4162 
526 
1224 
959 
925 

3325 
14803 
27420 
13078 

nStuteo 

(C P ioof 

herap 
Seue 

IPD 
5604 
1069 
239 
66 
56 
120 
314 
575 

1037 
2446 
1032 

Princlpal 
Noble Insitute of Medcal Sciences, Pune 

(Coteye of Physiotherapy) 
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