Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Physiotherapy Faculty

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2025 - 2026

Clinical Material in Hospital

Name of College/Institute:- Noble Institute of Medical Sciences college of Physiotherapy Name of the Parent /attached Hospital :- Noble Institute & Research Centre

Sr. No.	Particulars to be verified						Actual Available	Lacuna	
a.	There must be a parent / attached Hospital with minimum 300 beds as per the Intake Capacity Indoor & Outdoor Facility with Physiotherapy exposure in the broad specialty areas including Intensive care to provide practical experience to the student.: (Refer Sr. No. C for Beds as per Intake Capacity)							Available 330	
b.	The student to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being student & second part patient.							Available	
C.	The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows:						Available &		
		Patient Ratio (as per	Attached						
	Sr.No.	Specialty	10 to 30 Intake	31 to 40 Intake	41 to 50 Intake	51 to 60 Intake	For 61 to 100 Intake	>300	
	01	General Medicine	. 30	40	50	60	100		
	02	General Surgery	30	40	50	60	100		
	03	Orthopedics	30	50	50	60	100		
	04	Obst & Gynac	15	20	30	30	60		
	05	Pediatrics	15	20	30	30	60		
	06	Medical ICU	05	05	10	10	15		
	07	Surgical ICU	05	05	10	10	15		
	08	PICU + NICU	05	05	05	10	15		
	09	ICCU + RICU	05	05	05	10	15		
	10	Burns Unit / ICU	05	05	05	10	10		
	11	Emergency	05	05	05	10	10		
٦.	Ctudont	Total	150	200	250	300	500	A	
d. e.		: Bed Ratio (Undergrants): Bed Occupancy in %		1:5	••••••	••••••		Available Available	
f.				202		Available			
''	Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? f. Number of total patients registered in last Year :253331								
	g. Number of total patients registered in last year :253331 g. Number of New Patients registered on daily average : 760 h. Number of Old patient registered on daily average : >700(OPT+IPD)						50	1	
	i. Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) :767								
	j. Whether records of patients attending OPD (current year) :767								
g.								Available	
δ.	Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake: (as per M.S.R.) Clinical Load, Total Strength of Hospital Beds, Outdoor Physiotherapy Load per specialty, Indoor Physiotherapy Load per Specialty, Student: Patient ratio per specialty.								
h.	Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per M.S.R.)						Yes		
Ι	physiothe at least s	Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.): The hospital shall have functional physiotherapy department providing services on outpatient & in patient department at least since 12 Months prior application & shall maintain required OPD and IPD records for verification.							
	 As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infras at College. If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not at In case of "University Provided House and the Infrastructure is available, then mark as "Inadequate" with a life attached Bospitals or available MOU 							tach any docum	

Verified by The LIC Committee Mondare

Dean/PrincipaPrincipal & Signature
Noble Institute of Medical Sciences, Pune
(College of Physiotherapy)

NOBLE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE

01 Jan 2024 - 31 Dec 2024						
Total OPD	230221					
Yotal IPD	23110					
Total ER OPD	25370					
		,				
Department	OPD	IPD				
Medicine	78260	5604				
General Surgery	7359	1069				
GI Surgery	4162	239				
Onco Surgery	526	66				
Breast Surgery	1224	56				
Paediatrics Surgery	959	120				
Plastic Surgery	925	314				
Uro Surgery	3325	575				
OPRTHOPAEDICS	14803	1037				
PEDIATRICS	27420	2446				
OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY	13078	1032				

ON ANGUARD CON A SOURCE

Principal
Noble Institute of Medical Sciences, Pune
(College of Physiotherapy)